PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bryan A. Wolf	04/26/2005
Clifford G. Adkins	04/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARC Products LLC	
Street Address:	12025 Manchester Road, Suite 61 G	
City:	Des Peres	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63631	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11123568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-7600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt F. James

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARCP 5770 (KFJ/DSS)
-------------------------	---------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debra S. Staas

Total Attachments: 2 source=00752080#page1.tif source=00752080#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021708 FRAME: 0607

500680658

X40.00

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, BRYAN A. WOLF and CLIFFORD G. ADKINS, citizens of the United States and residents of Des Peres, Missouri, have invented a new and useful improvement in LIGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC SLEDS FOR EMERGENCY TRANSPORT AND HAULING OF LOADS, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States;

And whereas ARC PRODUCTS LLC, a company duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri and having an office and place of business at 849 Minarca, Des Peres, MO 63131, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that in exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said BRYAN A. WOLF and CLIFFORD G. ADKINS, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by this signed and notarized assignment do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ARC PRODUCTS LLC the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by us on this 26th day of April, 2006, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries; and we do hereby authorize and request the Hon. Commissioner for Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said ARC PRODUCTS LLC as the assignee and owner of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ARC PRODUCTS LLC or its successors or assigns.

Bryan A. Wolf 17 Popping Lane

Des Peres, NO 63131

Clifford D. Makins

849 Minarca

Des Peres, MO 63131

Date

STATE OF MISSOURI

SS

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

on this day of April 2005 before me personally

REEL: 021708 FRAME: 0608

appeared BRYAN A. WOLF and CLIFFORD G. ADKINS, to me known to be the persons described in the foregoing document, who executed this document as their free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

RECORDED: 10/20/2008

CATHERINE L. WILL Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County

My Commission Expires: April 11, 2006

PATENT REEL: 021708 FRAME: 0609